
 
 

District Collaboration Grants 2013-14 
 
For the 2013-14 school year, the following school districts were selected to participate 
based on their readiness to implement or design the four required elements listed 
above, through a competitive application process. District applications had to include 
approval of local administrators, bargaining representative, and school board chair.  
 
 

School District Student Enrollment Contact Information 

Implementation Grants 

Ashland 3,008 Jay Hummel  

Bethel 6,563 Chris Parra  

Corvallis 6,968 Rynda Gregory  

Dallas 3,522 Steve Martinelli  

David Douglas 12,951 Ken Richardson  

Lincoln County 6,139 Ruth McDonald  

Pendleton 3,690 Tricia Mooney  

South Lane 3,284 Dr. Krista D. Parent  

Springfield 12,356 Dr. Matt Coleman  

Vernonia 575 AAron Miller  

Design Grants 

Eagle Point/Jackson Co. 
#9 

4,076 Janel Reed  

Hood River 4,054 Kevin Noreen  

mailto:jay.hummel@ashland.k12.or.us
mailto:chris.parra@bethel.k12.or.us
mailto:rynda.gregory@corvallis.k12.or.us
mailto:steve.martinelli@dsd2.org
mailto:ken_richardson@ddouglas.k12.or.us
mailto:ruth.mcdonald@lincoln.k12.or.us
mailto:tricia.mooney@pendleton.k12.or.us
mailto:krista.parent@slane.k12.or.us
mailto:matt.coleman@springfield.k12.or.us
mailto:amiller@vernonia.k12.or.us
mailto:reedj@eaglepnt.k12.or.us
mailto:kevin.noreen@hoodriver.k12.or.us


 
 

Klamath 5,952 Sarah Shively  

Philomath 1,626 Susan Halliday  

Rainer 1,006 Laurie Kash  

Consortia Design Grants 

Southern Oregon ESD 
Consortium  

Rea Snyder  

Medford 12,200 
 

Phoenix-Talent 2,700 
 

Rogue River 780 
 

Willamette ESD Schools 
 

Carol Larson  

Dayton 970 
 

Sheridan 1,089 
 

Yamhill/Carlton 1,160 
 

Perrydale 333 
 

St. Paul 243 
 

Youth Corrections WESD 201 
 

Central 2,963 
 

Silver Falls 
3,709 
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